TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 573-119-800TC
Skokie, Illinois, U.S, A, Issue 1, August, 1966

28 and 29 NONTYPING REPERFORATOR (LRPE)

PARTS

©1958 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved.,

Printed in U,5, A, Page 1
4 A



R R e r

SECTION 573-119-800

FIGURE COMNTENTS PAGE
I Single Cycle Selector Clutch Mechanism 3
2 Two Cycle Selector Clutch Mechanism 4
3 Double Shaft Mechanism 5
4 Single Cycle Selector Mechanism &
3 Twao Cycle Selector Mechanism 7
& selector Magnet Mechanism 8
7 Main Plate Mechanism 7
B Front Punch Plate Mechanism 10
¢ Rear Punch Plate Mechanism 1

10 Punch Block Assemblies 12
1 Punch Bail Mechanism 13
12 Rocker Bail Mechanism 14
13 Manual Backspace Mechanism 15
14 Power Drive Backspace Mechanism 16
15 159379 (make only 5 level), 162273 (transfer 5 level) and

174066 (tronsfer 8 level) Modification Kits to Provide

Code Reading Contacts 17
14 159381, 1462271 and 194147 Medification Kits to Provide

Auxiliary Timing Contacts 17
17 158946 Reperforator Transmitter Unit Cable Assembly 17
18 162379 and 143347 Modification Kits to Add Automatic

Mon-Interfering Letters Tape Feed Cut 18
19 162380 (blank), 173443 (letters) and 176628 (letters)

Modification Kits to Add Remote Control Mon=Interfering

Tape Feed Out 19
20 162379, 1563347 (automatic letters) and 142380, 173443

and 1746628 (remote control letters) Madification Kits

to Add Mon=Interfering Tape Feed Out 20
21 162379, 163347 (automatic), 162380 (blank),173443 and

1756628 (remote control letters) Modification Kits to

Add Mon=Interfering Tape Feed Cut 21
22 Verifier Contact Mechanism to Verify Six Characters

After Perforation 22
23 Verifier Contact Mechanism to Verify Six Characters

After Perforation (continued) 23
24 Verifier Contact Block Mechanism 24
25 Early Design Shaft Mechanism for 5 Level Units 25
26 Early Design Tape Guide 26
27 Keybooard Reperforator Unit Cable Assembly 26
28 174439 (less cam), 176420 and 176421 (with cams)

Modification Kits to Add Timing Contact Mechanism

te 5 Level Single Cycle Units 27
29 Chad Chutes 28

MNumerical Index 29

Page 2



I55 1, SECTION 573-11%-800

54397 (5 Level) Geoar Chart (L/H RT Set anly)

170201 (& and 8 Level)
WPM | Geor Set | Driver | Driven

171695 | 170767] 170748
17169 | 170871 | 170872

INTERMEDIATE DESIGM

151458 '
"‘%._.m
For L/H Set components see i" 53?4'5

1
chart abave -
v

1358701 Gear (L/L RT Sar) f:ﬂm r

31640 (5 lewval)
TO125 (6 ond B lave
{ o 173336 Modification Kit to Provide
Meesdle Bearings for 5 level Units. For
Eorly Design See Figure 24,
@ Peculiar to & level Unit with code pulse
raceiving sequence 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 0.

FIGURE 1. S5INGLE CYCLE SELECTOR CLUTCH MECHANISM

Page 3



SECTION 573-119-800

158935 (5 Level)

158919 (5 Level) ;
144790 (4 Lewvel)

131737

151693
L~
191

& 150

@173337 Modificotion Kit to Provide
Mew Style Shoft for 5 Level Units. For
Early Design See Figure 26,

FIGURE 2. TWO CYCLE SELECTOR CLUTCH MECHANISM

Poge 4



1535 1, SECTION 573-119-800

151448 ~— 151658 GEAR SETS

T . ‘ FIBER —— 7 —
™~ & | PNION | Pgtee [7.00 UNIT “ODE[7.42 UNIT CODE
@-_ || sTEEL C.P.M.JW.F.M.[O.P.M.TW.P.M,

- ' ¥ |159888-28T|157889-49T| 636 106 &00 100

X |159891 217159892 48T gl 460 | 75

X |159894-147[159895-401] 390 | 45 8 | &0

HEEREEEE) 63021 -28T |1 43022807 st | &0

EEnEd163019-21T 450 75

600 | 100

04 | 47

| 158186 110743

i I... : _r.l
| 151737 A S |
1 110743 42823 ~~— _ /_{4.__,
e 150241 PINION
—
150830 ' 163010 (Mylen)

158185 (Stael ar Fiber)
7002 2191

m]__:i 158170 (Steal or Fiber)
41543

151244
\‘!'¥ IMISIEH 2640

Iy, .-""ﬁh'u'? 4
5 ]
=

i)
156941 (5 level) P 5 {
170077 (6 level) .~ A I,
192499 (B IMILJ Y i i
P V Penlle 156467 (5 lavel)
- 152415 o 219 '@\Ilwiﬁnndﬂhﬂll

%

93108 151346 3508

(M 173338 Medification Kit to Provide
Meedle Baarings for 5 Leavel Units.
@ Usad on Steal or Fiber Gears.

151440 (5 lewvel) — -

. !
3
s
o =
&
£ g
=
/ !
L
e

\ - @ Used on Mylon Gear.
150241 il e ﬂ

‘lll 151473 @ . @ The 163010 and 143009 Mylon Gears replace

—_f “’ respectively the 158185 (Fiber) and 158170

PR I (Steel) Gears. This change requires the use
— 150007 of {2) 154335 Screws in place of the (2) 151430
SB167 (5 level) Screws vsed o mount the Gear. Georn are in-

\ 2191 70240 {6 and 8 level) terchangeable in sefs enly. Old Style Geors

151728 150044 1558 are available.

FIGURE 3. DOUBLE SHAFT MECHAMISM

Page 3



SECTION 573-119-800

B 0048 (5 level)
m“_‘-“‘“ '___'__.-" | 1%24593 I:I!l-E. B Iml,
1 55094
170230 (8 Level) %T' | yd Copivr Photes)
170081 (6 Leval) ' :
152401 (5 level)
152436 (5 Lovel) 2191 I o 170231 {6 & B level)
|
- I
153489 I
112625 i 3
WA | Sl
I I
o ' ‘
4| R~ T 1
. - = i
| | L' “-—@?\ i
! I'-_ [ 1 I
I ! I
119652 ~— : : 15170 !
t ' L--® 152410 (5 level) !
. | 170238 (6 & 8 level) |
- "
_o-"-'-J - ‘_--'-. -
152432 {5 level) =T

170198 (6 & 8 level)

151457
/zm/
161342 (5 level) 151630
170237 (6 & 8 level) [170235 (6 & 8 lavel)
306755 (5 level)
152407 78533 (5 Leval)
182909 (8 Lovel) ' o 151630
152409 :
— ~
151442
\ 103 (5 level) _—=7" 152406 170233 (6 & 8 level
\[ﬁm‘? i&; % lovel f eval)
T 1‘“?” 139085 @ evaD 152404 (5 level)
-~ eve 170235 (6 & B lavel)
lsmu——-ﬁ, ,.J' ,.-ﬂ""" —— o ove
" 1 159184 159180 (5 level)
- 1 159181 170124 (6 & 8 level)
o ! 15133
||...
152402 (5 level) ™~ oyl
170232 {6 & 8 level) ™~ ISazs -
155090 (5 leval)/ 151336 2 -
-.__| o
E'!?‘r‘"
.Im,.df/_-?.l
110743 @ paculior to Units Mounted on Eaybaard

FIGURE 4, SINGLE CYCLE SELECTOR MECHANISM

Page &



S

FIGURE 5.

TWO CYCLE SELECTOR MECHANISM

155 1, SECTION 573-117-800

Page 7



SECTION 573-119-800

&

e mamad

(Ref. 152400 151073
5ew Fig, 4) \

-y
=

1250135 @1 95251

(With two anti- 152423
freeze buttons)

%—'—Idﬂlu

i — 110743

l_——wldﬂﬁ

EARLY DESIGM

1560180 (With one anti-
freeze bution)

135750

D 195434 Modification Kit to provide quick
release of the armature, (Mew ond Early
design parts are interchangeoble in pairs
only) .

FIGURE 6. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHARNISM

Page B



156318 (1 Cycle)

EARLY DESIGM

(Ref. 158947 or 152400

slll:iﬂl.lﬂ‘nl'ﬂ"""--.._,__“
e

r

151431

i ik
L X
e 1~

I55 1, SECTION 573-119-800

=

- _ 151722
%.;;h?l- E"%ﬁ /z.r?l
- 151418
LI -':!:%’-—-.._ I ‘!.,l’
139189 150427 S

71
152457 | 159651
Sl 125011
= *--@%__...lslma
® \

!.-' ______.EIIHI&?
110743 110743
151152
.-*"'#
1 !._--15:3043 - -
15943) -

.r.'f-'
156235 Wy 125011 Doy culiar to 5 Leval Unit
@1 70202 !f"e Mounted on a Keyboard
110743 culiar to & and 8 Leval
150241 Lnits
~- D135714 152893 DPeculior to & Level Units
139752 159430 (5 Level with 2 Cycle Selector Clutch
Vd .'" E’\ 170203 f: " ;'LLH @193993 Modification Kit to
| -
Fo02 M 1514631 Maintain 5:{*1-“"

Specification 502475
(Al wee Figurs 12)

FIGURE 7. MAIN PLATE MECHANISM

Page 7



SECTIOM 573-119-800

1H5I5

@IM&II

52853 10743 158040 (5 Level)
170217 (4 and 8 Level)
156038 (11/146" Taps)
170107 (7/8" Tape)
170220 (1" Taope)

119452 (Ref. 155024
Sae Fig. %)

156040 (5 Level)

1
]
|
i ==~d @151630
: .r"‘n o219
i i e e
: @

|

| . '. ®

i i :

2 ! I 2191
[}
@170788 (5 Level) - ! ! B 1034
@170244 (6 & B Level) N~ | : i ~—
1 H
\‘S:@h I' 156090 | P

| 170241 | - mu:

: ! 1o 219|

I ; A 151416

H [ T ""-

' | ok '@@/
I

|?ﬂ?l £ &R B Levell

| 2191
@155008 (5 Level) N 1598
@170779 (5 Level) A0 = f .~
@170245 (6 & B Level] < b @
@)164851 (6 & B Level ——— 1 ]
with bockspace) “aen | '
119649 <ITea_ l 156045 (5 Level)
H:, ~=wl 170218 6 & B Level)
= :t""--h.__
P -
Y 158028 (5 Lavel) | L“i- o
: 170214 (6 & 8 Level -
72522 ﬂ—ﬁ A1 |m§ o __
- J1 110783 | o %0791
‘-————?I 120 ] T1 by 152893
151830 um—. . HR R 160948
- ] M
o, i, e gl e
i ' [ L.
S  Pep i)
T— 9L 156042 ' 2191 1! l Em'--@ 6
h""‘-—--.. / ! 131630 | |l @ é ﬁ @-___']?';'5?3
2191 | a ~~ 151722
- I ]

{8 L__‘_' ot
= r
=l - -
162092 i . 170199
\ . < s

154183 '--.@ 8 | 54164
/ "’E @1?3#21 Modification Kit 1o
162093 2404
Mote: For Eorly Design Ses Figure 27, 151722 odd 1 ; € Pest b Front Plate
INTERMED For Lotest Design See Figure 10 LAl @lhied with chodleus lape
IATE DESIGHM PART gn g : Dlhsed with fully perforated tape

FIGURE 8. FRONT PUNCH PLATE MECHAMNISM

Poge 10




1, SECTIONM 373-119-800

164300 (All 6 and 8 Level Units) 7002

,|' 0N
""F,-"-'@ /

'@w___.‘lm

156044 (11,16 raps)

170225 (7/8" and 1 tape)
7002 164801 (7/8" tape with

feed holes cantered on fops)

164300 (All & and B Level)
15561 48

Slide (See Chart)

SLIDE CHART
Spring retracted [Power retracted
Skida Typs Punch Pins Punch Pins
1 5400 w_,.'"irq-u lator
Code Hala Slide 158020 w/o insulator 170245
Faed Haole Slide 170e7e 170242
Slide Guide 154143 170247

©172112 Tape Depressor Assembly
D sed with Spring Retracted Pins

DUsed with Power Retracted Pins

FIGURE 9. REAR PUNCH PLATE MECHANISM

Page 11



SECTIONM 573=117-800

Ay~ 151152

, (Ref. 110743
T—— See Fig. 8)

159656 Punch Block Assembly
(5 level, chadless taps)

170778 Punch Block Assembly
(5 leval, fully perforated tape)

Punch Blocks With Spring Retracted Punch Pins

MNote:
Due to special ossembly process, it is recommended

if part replacement or repair 15 possible on this

that Teletype Corporation be contocted to determine
‘ portion of the Punch Block Assembly.

Punch Blocks With Power Retracted Punch Pins

172953
199504 bl

% /lﬂlﬂ 152893
i m/
| B

110743 o

@@156012 (11,716% tape \ 110743
@I70215 { 1" rape) 194993
@154307 { 7/8" rape)

@164800 (| 7/8" tape, feed
hole centerad on tape)

Fully Perforated Tape

@Peculiar to 162994 Punch Block Assembly

(5 leval, in line feed hole) iy (Raf. 152893
@D Peculior to 195873 Punch Bleck Assembly ’ See Fig. 8)
(5 level, advanced feed hole) (Ref. 110743
@Peculiar ta 162993 Punch Bleck Assembly See Fig. %)
(& level, in line Feed hole) /
@Peculiar to 194100 Punch Block Assembly (Ref. 170216
(6 level, odvanced feed hole cantersd on tape) See Fig. 8)
@Peculiar to 170210 Punch Block Assembly @ Not Part of Punch Block Asemblies
{8 lavel, in line feed hole) @ 194992 Modification Kit to provide

Tope Guide Specification 50,1885

FIGURE 10. PUNCH BLOCK ASSEMBLIES

Pags 12



IS5 1, SECTION 573-119-800

1 56047

/
.

EARLY DESIGM

182743 (For Spring Retracted Punch Pins)
194162 (For Power Retracted Punch Pins)

(Mo longer Available ,.""’

for Maintenance . -

Order 305538) #,.-'

- 7002
- I 2191
/ 151414
rrﬁ@%f
119452 s

_ ——————

3
-{r I\\'..
&
|
:

%

- 21
! J@—aﬁu
I 156093
I 125015
L 2191

(Ref. 158024
See Fig. %)

@ peculiar to 5 Level Units
@ Peculior to & ond B Level Unin

FIGURE 11. PUMNCH BAIL MECHANISM

Page 13



SECTION 573=119-800

(Ref. 156576)

158941 Do Longer Avoilable for Maintenance,
Order 192641 and 192709

156574

]
|
1
|
I
|
|
- |
: I
i |
/ X |
156988 S e, | (Ref. 162930 or 158935
15-&6-;; ! -‘,"‘:i o ? 2191 aemmiie, See Figs, 1,2 and 3)
BHETREE i Pt
¢y " T T002, T
o ‘ui : 7 -Thl Eh"‘a
i ' I S LI o
e ks )
N f : - i
RN L I YU 15
~~y ET 1 1see2s |

¥ @ —252

&o N9 " onen d
ﬂi'f r Rl
45024 T A~

141337

I
R (]
3 | 151722 ||\ -
= = - H /
nw
1613

mh;ulinr to Units Equipped
with Verifying Contacts

@193993 Modification Kit
{Also see Figure 7)

(Ref. 157472 or 159652
Sae Fig. 7)

ROCKER BAIL MECHANISM

FIGURE 12.



I55 1, SECTION 573-119-800

119648 M sas7

110743
151703

@ Peculior to Units Producing Chadless Tape

— FIGURE 13. MANUAL BACKSPACE MECHANISM

Page 13



SECTION 573-119-800

B2474

142207

I ?_ 1511352

= 3540

!
f
/

159980
EARLY DESIGMN

(Ref. 156028
See Fig. B)

EARLY DESIGMN

FIGURE 14. POWER.DRIVE BACKSPACE MECHAMISM

Page 14



155 1, SECTIOM 573-119-800

3640 ———— 158950 (Make Only 5 'evel]
- 125011 o 156078 (Transfer 5 level)
@ 194068 , 194045 (Tramafer 8 level)
1528%3 '--..____g’

156157 (5 lewval) e

_— 194047 (8 lewel) i 2
151630 — G o] 8 : - 1
_.--"'ﬂ S " P See Fig. 7
. .
el @Peculior to 162273 (Transfer 5 levsl)
Spacification SBBAS DPeculior to 159379 (Make Only 5 lavel)

@Peculiar to 194084 (Transfer & level)

FIGURE 15. 159379 (MAKE ONLY 5 LEVEL), 162273 (TRANSFER 5 LEVEL) and 194046 (TRAMSFER 8 LEVEL)
MC.}DIFIEATIDH KITS TO PROVIDE CODE READING CONTACTS

192793 155750 (3/32* 1D)
@155753 (178 D) 152893

.

110743
151073 N,

16nes D15951
74727
@76246| aas4m \
D BO0755
151688 | E
\ @ﬁiﬁg 159578 4i0)
o N a9
@:ﬁ,l' | 136572 | cos79 119649 151632
35640 bl DPeculiar to 159381 (100 WPM)
. @Peculiar to 182271 w/ 142304 Cable
Specification 5B845 @iPeculiar to 162271 and 174147 (200 WEM)

FIGURE 146, 159381,1462271 AND 194147 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
AUXILIARY TIMING CONTACTS
 —

155750

156976 (Mates w/159820)

FIGURE 17. 158945 REPERFORATOR TRAMNSMITTER UMNIT CABLE ASSEMBLY

Poge 17



SECTION 573-119-800

163114 152893 125011 162794
j \ 162795 \
L N
] < I Y
'|‘ r'd l-\ ‘,'.
B330 R ..--é’ ' I 162791
2191 o e
\\ \ ) L
162799 —— =D &
110743
119652
Specification 50,0595 and 50,0435 DPeculior to 142379 (4 Second Time Deloy at 100 WP)
@ Peculior to 163347 (14 Second Time Deloy at 100 WPM)
FIGURE 18, 162379 AND 1563347 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD AUTOMATIC
NOM-INTERFERING LETTERS TAPE FEED OUT



IS5 T, SECTION 573-119-800

/

162778

-~®)
=
\

162788
B4226 — |

__ e
125011 Iﬂiw 4@:’:& =

o~ i

! _,\w';w\' e

P

&2
— 162799 115652 02778
Specification 50,0435

DPeculiar to 178428

FIGURE 19. 162380 (BLANK), 173443 (LETTERS) AND 176628 (LETTERS) MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD
REMOTE CONTROL NON-INTERFERING TAPE FEED OUT

Page 19



SECTION 573-119-800

162752 162750 119655 156132
@ﬂ} 162756 Jr
/ é 3640
1S |1m¢ ) l :\-""@ -
162747 2091 (Ref . mq} FR L0 g (Approx 7,16
151632 —— { s / ] Dia)
£

iapprox 716 Dia)

& — E330
162758 . B /
<B 193439
117454
151629 45963 151694 —-E mm: |
/ 12417 @
@ 51842 . - : mm
194180 - . @——-1?95:'3
{Ref. 154397 or 170201 - -
See Fig. 1) (Approx 1/2" Dia)
mi] Pl__——— .r'l““ :"‘\ _‘,-ﬂ-;l" L, ‘.I
ol
N} -
\ i [,hppm: 1,-"?" Drig)

151658 — _ @
2191
M 73601 {Ref. 150000 ——
See Figs. 1 and 2)
'I-ﬁi}?#-l
l?-ﬂﬂl
153839
zm @162754

{&ao ,j,r'l:ilﬁi‘? R

@ez753 'ﬂ'ﬂ-.m
@125011 .I'I Driot Part of 1862379 and 143347
@ 53799 BNot Part of 162380

FIGURE 20. 142379,163347 (AUTOMATIC LETTERS) AND 142380,173443 AND 1746428 (REMOTE CONTROL
LETTERS) MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD NON=-INTERFERING TAPE FEED OUT

Page 20



155 1, SECTION 573-119-800

(Ref. 156028 or 170215 @144883

ﬂsﬁff‘p\{m 162757
e ,,_.9}2191 See Fig. 20)

) LT,

@IZE{]II

L / Tﬂw

mlszm—-——ﬁll"* \ é xR0 e
mtm \{ht 150887 or 170233

D142748 19648

mllm

D) suses @:-

@D172639 3es Fig. 20)

(Ref. 1556028 or 170214 M 7455
See Fig. 8)

(Ref, 152400 or 158947
See Fig. 4)

2034 .
110743 A
\ = -
""-..,___u [T _;1!]'1 @, . -
] 10743 ——
? e Fu’ o ..--";: | &?1‘ "‘3}'
151152 Dsnse —"_ = o==" | Ly el
(Ref. 179573 ey b e
See Fig. 11) T s Lo /
x.\;;"-‘%,,w' (Ref, 162763 CHE (Ref. 154536 and 110743
P Ses Fig, 11) et Fig. 4
Oa2772 \
o (Ref. 162778
.ﬂh] 119648 3ee Fig, 18)
A — 150420 (Ref. 162775
Ses Fig, 18)
nﬁ A
— 173606 : ' e S
173409 “
119449
T 153839
EARLY DESIGH
) — 119653
B30 ———
142762 Slide Storage Asmembly
(Mot Usad on 182380)
Specification 30,1755 DPeculior to 1462380
FIGURE 21. 162379,163347 (AUTOMATIC),1462380 (BLANK), 173443 AND 176628 (REMOTE CONTROL

LETTEIH MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD NON-INTERFERING TAPE FEED OUT

Page 21



T~ 197971

e ——-—l|

[
I
[

i

|

*~.. |
o517 |
i

1

159057 |

P —————— e e

®

FremEEamsmae

{D119453 @150923

D159072 Toggle Assembly

FIGURE 22. VERIFIER CONTACT MECHANISM TO VERIFY SIX CHARACTERS AFTER PERFORATION

Poge 22



IS5 1, SECTION 573-119-800

@yz250m

-8
, r‘E-————-mls:?s:r
/ - 110743
L
161495 el
125011
(Ref. 159058 110743
See Fig, 22) ) / 1883
— i e
/ ."___.--""
159070
(Ref. 141452
5ee Fig. 22)

(0304794 Tope Guide Assambly

— FIGURE 23. WVERIFIER COMNTACT MECHAMISM TO VERIFY 51X CHARACTERS AFTER
FERFORATION (continued)

Page 23



SECTION 573-119-800

D 193790

(Ref. 161452 21N

See Fig. 22)

(015907 5 Contact Assembly

FIGURE 24. VERIFIER CONTACT BLOCK MECHANISM



155 1, SECTIONM 573-119-800

FIGURE 25. EARLY DESIGN SHAFT MECHAMISM FOR 5 LEVEL UNITS

Page 25



SECTION 573-119-800

(REF. 156061
e SEE FIG. 8) e
v ) 159988
e P
G2 o /1
S ;S - 110743
=~
“%It{":@"—*ﬁ 151152
P | 159989
(REF. 156052 D
SEE FIG . 8) S e -
L. =l 'I--_:_ -‘.‘::-. i e - I
(Ref. 156040 or 170217 i
Ses Fig. §)
@159990 Tape Guide No Longer Available
(For Maintenance , Order 194992 Mod, Kit
Shown on Figure 10)
FIGURE 26. EARLY DESIGN TAPE GUIDE For Intermediate Design See Figure 8

e ————

18127 —

iy J—

M 15
N s

: @161238

: @155752

—— 141240

(Ref. 2191) Q}g;
S —— 121243
(Ref. 151458)
Daz474
141305
@155753
& AN
X Drart of 161237
)3 DPart of 161305
151626
FIGURE 27. KEYBOARD REPERFORATOR UMIT CABLE ASSEMBLY

Poge 24



155 1, SECTION 573-119-800

D17445

Specification 500415

@ peculiar to 176420 to provide contact transfer [ust
before the selector latches in the stop position.

@ Peculiar to 176421 to provide contact tramsfer after
the #5 pulse has beer locked in the selecter.

@174442 Contact Asembly

FIGURE 28. 174439 (LESS CAM), 176420 AND 176421 (WITH CAMS) MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD
TIMING CONTACT MECHANISM TO 5 LEVEL SINGLE CYCLE UNITS

Poge 27



SECTION 573-119-800

1864272 Modificotion Kit te provide Chad
dispesal for the Auxiliory Reperforator

lﬁii?ﬂa.,_____‘ i@/\
3540

151152

170306 Modification Kit to provide Chad
dispesal for the Keyboard Reperforator

¢’ -
-~ T002
, ® ® g
Q ! 7 ~®-
]ma : 21
|
|~ )
110743 125011
1528593

FIGURE 2¥9.

Fage 28

179252 Modification Kit to provide Chad
disposa| for a Self=Contained Unit

|
|
J

110743 < 125011
N\
&
lszm’—*ﬁ

Self=Contained Miniaturized
Unit Application

D The 179256 Chad Chute is also used
for the L/H RT Set.

@ The 70560 Shim mounts between the
Chad Chute and the Punch Block
when the Punch Bleck face is offset,
When the Punch Black face is flat the 20580
Shim mounts between the Chad Chute and the
104807 or the 125011 Flot Washer.

CHAD CHUTES



Part
Mumber

Description and
Poge Mumber

190M Coil, Magnet 19
224M Coil, Mognet 16, 19
254M  Coil, Magnet B

10356
1143
2034
2mMm

2438
2481
2539
2649

kL
3599

3606
340
3650
4703
4812
5363
5740
Foo2

5

Mut (440 Hex) 10

Screw (440 x 3716 Fil) 23
Washer, Flat &, 7, 9, 16, 18, 21
Washer, Leck 310 11, 13 10 22,
24 to 28

‘Washer, Flat B

Washer, Flot 17, 26, 27

Mut (3/8-32 Hex) 20

Washer, Lock &, 7, 14

MNut (&-40 Hex) 3t 7, 9, 10,11,

13,14,16,18,19, 21,22, 277,28
Mut (4=40 Hex) &10 @, 11, 14,
18, 19, 20

Mut (640 Hex) 5, 11

Washer, Lock 3 t0 5,9,16 10 21,28

Washer, Flar 14

Spring 18, 19

Wick, Felt 21

Spring, Compression 10
Screw (2=56 x 1/4 Fil) N
Washer, Flat 5, 6,7, 9,10, 11,
13, 14, 16 10 20, 24, 27, 28
Spring 18, 19

Spring 21, 27

Woasher, Flat 4,7, 9, 1310 14,
18, 20, 21, 22, 2&

Spring &, 7, 10

Bearing, Ball 5

Plate, Clamp 17

Washer, Flat 3, 4, 5
Spring 14

Spring 18, 19

Spring 20

Spring 17

Spring 12, 15, 14

Spring 21

Spring 15, 16

Washer, Flat 11

Washer, Flat 13

Wick, Felt 10

Washer, Lock 20

Wick, Felt 17

Washer, Spring 4,7
Terminal, Contact 17
Washer, Flat 8, 9
Washer, Flat 8

Bushing, Insulating 17
Spring 21

Spring &, 18, 19

Insulator 8

Terminal, Contact 27
Bushing, Insulating 17
Screw (4-40 x 3/14 Fil) 8
pring 18, 19

Terminal 16, 17, 26
Insulator {.0%4 Thk) 27
Insulater (062 Thk) 17, 27
Spring 18, 19

Spring ¥, 14

Shim {.004 Thk) 21
Stiffensr 27

Washer, Felt 18, 25
Spring 15

Spring 20

Part
fdumbar

87401
#0361
#0517
#0560
#0573
#0790
|
POP51
#1120
P19
pal08
73118
73356
PE717
101386
101796
103078
104807
104824
110434
110743

nmoz
111410
11777
112352
112626
112967
113039
119647
119648

119649

119650
119651
119652

119653
119654
119655
119656
121242
121243
121538
12214%
122292
124177
124334
125011

125015
125215
125231
128357
131099
135716
139752
144872
150000
150001
150013
150014
150024
150027
150029
150034

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Poge Mumber

Spring ¥

Washer, Felt 13

Spring 7

Washar, Flat 15, 28

Spring 14

Washer, Flat 14

Washer, Lock 10

Washer, Lock 27

Spring 10

Rollar 25

Washer, Lock 5

Washer, Lock 11

Wosher, Felt ¥, 10

Screw, Shoulder (4=40) &, 7
Spring 7

Washer, Felt 20

Plote 27

Washer, Flat 28

Spring 8

Screw (4=40 x 3/16 Fil) 6,7
Washer, Lock 3 to 18, 20 to
24, 26, 28

Screw (6-~40 x 516 Fil) 14
Washer, Flat ¥

Connector, Receptacle (4 Pt) 17
Washer, Flat 11

Mut (10=32 Hex) &, 7
Washer, Flat 3

Post, Spring 21

Ring, Retaining 10

Ring, Retaining &, 7, 10, 12,
14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 26, 27
Ring, Retaining 10, 14 to 21,
23, 25

Ring, Retaining ¥, 13, 22
Ring, Retaining 9, 15, 16,18,22
Ring, Retaining &, 7, 7, 10, 13,
18, 1%, 21, 22

Ring, Retaining 21, 22

Ring, Retaining 4, 5

Ring, Retaining 20

Ring, Retaining 20

Clomp, Coble (1/8 1D) #
Clomp, Caoble (3/16 D) 2&
Terminal B

Screw (4=40 5pl) 15

Bushing, Insulating 27
‘Washer, Lock &, 7,10, 14
Serew (6-40 x 1=27/32 Hex) 24
Washer, Flot &, 7,9, 11,12,14
15, 17 to 21, 23, 24, 26, 28
Washer, Flot B, 7,13, %
Scraw (=40 x 3716 Hex) 16,19
Mut (10=32 Hex) 14

Ring, Retaining 13

Tarminal (5/8" Lg) 24

Spring ¥

Serew (4=40 = 11/64 Fil) ¢
Pin 22

Drum, Clutch 3, 4,20

Drum, Clutch 3, 4, 5

Disk, Adjusting 3, 5

Disk, Adjusting 4, 5

Lever, Shoe Relecte 3
Lever, Shos Release 4, 5
Wick, Falt 3,4, 5

Disk, Clutch (2 Stop) 4, 5

Part
Mumber

150040
150043
150044
150048
150089
150241
150355
150354
150687
150830
150841
150923
150978
15091
151073

131103
151152

151222
151244
151336
151344
151362
151416
151442

151603
151818
151426
151429

151630
151631
151432
151637

151640
151642
151657
151458

151&5%
151685
151584
151688
151690
151673
151674
151701
151703
151714
131713
131721
131722

151728
151732
131736
131737

151739
151 880
152400

IS5 1, SECTICN 573-119-800

Description and
Poge Mumber

Screw (6~40x 5/8Fil) 3, 4
Shoe, Secondary Clutch 3, 4, 5
Shoa, Primary Cluteh 3,4, 5
Spring &, 9

Serew (4-40 x 1/2 Fil) 8
Spring 3,4,5,7, %

Lever, Latch ¥

Lever, Trip ¥

Shed &, 7,21

Bushing, Shoulder 4, 5

Bearing 4, 5

Washer, Felt 13, 22

Screw (6=40 x 1=1/8 Fil) 8
Washer, Felt 22

Serew (4=40 x 5/32 Fil) 8, 9,
12 13, 17, 23

Spring &

Screw (4=40 x 3/16 Hex) 9, 12,
16, 17, 19, 21, 24,28

Washer, Felt 13

Wosher, Flar 3, 4, 5

Oiler &, 7

Screw (6=40 x 3/B Fil) 5

Wick, Felt 14

Mut (&=40 Hax) 10, 13

Serew (6-40 x 1/2 Hax) 3 1o &,
216,19, 27

Spocer B

Screw (6-40 x 7/16 FIl) 9
Terminal 8, 19, 24, 26

Mut (&=40 Lug) 7, 13, 14, 20,
21, 22

Screw (&=40 x 1/4 Hax) 4 to 7,
.00, 14, 7,20, 22, 27,28
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex) 5, B,
@ 14,15 24

Screw (6=40 x 3/8 Hex) 3, 4,
5, 160 20, 25, 28

Screw (4=40 x 1/4 Fil) 3, 11,
18,23, 24

Lever, Shos Release 3, 5

Screw (=40 x 374 Fil) 20
Screw (6=40 x 1/4 Fil) 4, 8,7,.9
Screw (6=40 x 5714 Fil) 3,4, 5,
20,23

Secrew (6=40 x 1/2 Fil) 20
Serew (4=40 = 5/16 Fil) 20
Serew (4=-40 x 3/8 Fil) 8

Screw [4=-40 x 578 Fil) 8,17,1%
Screw (1032 x 5716 Fil) 3, 4, 5
Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Fil) 3,4, 5
Serew (6=40 x 11/32 Fil) 17, 20
Spring, Torslon &

Pin 15, 23

Spring &, 7

Spring 8

Screw (6-40 x 3/4 Hex) 16, 27
Screw (6=40 x 3716 Hax) 9, 10,
14,19, 27

Spring 3, 3

Screw (4-40 x 11/32 Fil) 22, 24
Spring 4, 3

Screw (4=40 x 11/64 Hex) 3, 4,
513, 14,17, 23

Screw (&=-40 x 3/16 Hex) 22
Mut (40-40 Hex) 21

Plate, Selector Mitg &, 8,7,21

Poge 2%



SECTION 573-11%-800

153184
153239
133267
153489
153537
153538
153577
153799
133817

153817
153837

154335
154349
154396
154397
154378
154620
154621
154622
154694
155090
155096
133356
135724
135723
135730

155732
155753
155781
155782
155783

155995
156008

Poge 30

Description and
Page Mumber

Guide &,7
Guide, Selector Lever &, 7
Brocket, Guide &

Bracket, Spring &

Bracket, Spring &

Lever, Spocing Lock &
Lever, Selecting &

Bail, Reset &

Link &, 7

Stud, Adjusting 3, 5, B
Lomination, Magnet B
Bracket, Shield Mounting B

Brocket, Armature Stop Mounting B

Post, Spring B

Mut, Self-Locking (6-40) B
Latch w/Hub &, 7

Rack, Sector &, 7

Arm, Stop &

Knob, Range Scale &

Bail, Stop Arm &,37
Washer, Flat &, 7

Spring, Compression &, 7
Wick, Felt

Shield, Terminal &
Wosher, Flat 13

Spring &

Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Hex) 3107,
Pto 14, 14 e 17,
21,23,28

Post &

Roller 14

Washer, Felt 12, 27

Detent &, 7

Screw (G=40 x §/32 Hex) ¥

Screw (6=40 = 7/16 Hex) 5,11,27

Washer, Felt 22

Screw (d=40 x 21/64 Hex) 20
Screw (4=40 x 378 Hax) 15,
18, 19

Washer, Lock 26

S'cl'-'l'l' lﬁ""ul ﬂ““] ?.I Ia‘:
14, 20, 21, 22

Screw (6=40 x 932 Fil) 5
Spring &

Com w/Pin 3

Shaft w,/Bearing 3, 5,20
Bearing, Meadle 3, 4, 5
Wick, Leather &

Eetainer, Wick &

Lubricator &

Disk, Clutch Coam 3, 3
Lubricator Asm &

Flate, Range Finder Mounting &
Link 22

Strip, Insulating 24

Plate 24

Sleeve, Insulating (3/32 1D x
1/2 Lg) 8, 16,17

Sleeve, Inulating (5/64 1D x
1/2 Lg) 26

Sleeve, Insulating (1/8 1D x 1,/2
Lg) 17, 26

Brocket 23

Brocket 24

Plote 24

Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 3
Wheal, Feed 10

MUMERICAL IMDEX (Continved)

Part
Mumber

1 55005
158012
158013
158015
154014
156017
15601%
156020
156024
155028
158034
154040
156042
158043
156044
154045
158044
1586047
154050
154051
154052
154054
158055
158058
156040
1540461
158062
158067
158065
158070
158077
156078
158089
158090
156093
158094
158095
155099
158103
156104
154132
156134

156137
156152
156159
158162
156163
156165
156168
13616%
136172
156173
156177
156183
156184
156235
156236
156248
156250
156257
156267
156318
156366
1563687
156388
156403

Description and
Poge Mumber

Fost, Slide 13
Spring, Punch Block 12
Scraw (4~40 Spl) 13
Flate, Spring 13
Link, Front Drag 13
Shaft, Eccentric 13
Washer, Falt 10, 22
Slide 11

Plate, Rear 10,11,13
Plate, Front 10,12,13,15,1&,21
Guide, Tope 10

Poat 10,26

Paost, Spacing 10
Bushing 13

Stud, Die Wheal 10
Shaft, Feed Wheel 10
Block, Tape Guide 11
Spring, Torsion 10
Stud, Eccentric 10
Bushing, Eccentric 13
Shoe, Tape 10,24
Lever, Detent 10
Wheel, Die 10

Link, Reor 13

Shoft, Eccentric 13
Arm, Tope Shoe 10,28
Fost, Pivet 10
Guide, 5lide Post 13
Plate 11

Bail, Teggla 13
Plate w/Post 13
Contact Asm 17
Slide w/lnsulater 11
Serew, Adjusting (6=-40) 10
Woasher, Felt 13
Link, Front 13
Bushing 13

Link, Rear Drag 13
Strip, Felt 13

Shaft 12

Bearing, Eccentric 20
Brocket, Shaft
Mounting 20

‘Washer, Flat 20
Shaft, Feed=-Cut Drive 14
Brocket 17

‘Washer, Flat 13
Guide 11

Washer, Felt 9, 13
Spring 11

Washer, Felt 13

Red 12

Sted 11

Bracket, Contact 17
Brocket, Anchor 10
Bracket, Anchor 10
Peaat, Guide ¥

Collor 25

Lotch ¥

Coam 3, 25

Bracket Asm 7,20
Lever, Trip ¥

Lever, Reset ¥

Shaft, Rocker Boil 14
Lever, Trip ¥

Lever, Adjusting 7
Disk, Bearing 3, 4, 5

Part

Mumber

156412
156445
156447
156472
156473
156470
156315
156536
156558
156572
156576
156577
156632
156740
156880
156881
156664
156%21
156541
1546974
154967
1546768
154789
1546990
1 54754
1546995
156998
157194
157237
137261
158147
138170
158171
158172
158173
158177
158180
158182
158183
158186
158215
158701
158745
158760
158772
138807
158855
158681
158901
158902
158904
158905
156906
158907
158919
158%23
1568524
158925
158%26
158727
158930
158%32
158%33
158%35
158%36
158937
158940

Description and
Page Mumber

Link, Drive 14

Washer, Spring 3, 4, 5
Ring, Retaining 3, 5

Peat, Spring ¥

Shaft, Main 25

Fost, Guide 7

Washer, Felt 22

Scraw (4-40 x 1/BFil) &, 7,21
Washer, Felt 1%

‘Washer, Felt 17

Washer, Felt 14

Roller, Detent Lever 10
Scraw (=40 x 13/32 Hex) 11
Screw (6=40 x 7/32 Hex) 14, 20
Jumper (2-3/8" Black) &
Jumper (1=1/2" Block) &
Arm, Rocker 13

Guide, Adjusting Lever 14
Com, Selector 3, 5
Connector, Plug (32 Pt) 17
Screw (6-40 5pl) 14

Roce, Outer 14

Bearing 14

Roce, Inner 14

Strip, Falt 14

Post 14

Fetainer, Raller 14
Retainer, Spring 8

Shield, Terminal 8

Shaft, Stop Arm 6,7

Frame 35

Gear (21T) 5

Shaft w/Bearing §

Lever, Latch ¥

Cam, Resat ¥

Collar 4, 5

Cam w/Ping 5

Disk, Clutch Com 4, §
Goor (45T) 5

Screw (4-40 = 7732 Fil) 4, 5
Flate, MNut 28

Gear (33T} 3, 4

Clamp, Bearing 3, 4, 5
Post, Spring 14

Sorgw (4=40 x 58 Hex) 18
Serew [J=48 x 11784 Fil) 24
Extension 11

Mut, Shoulder (4=-40) 5
Brocket, Guide 7

Lever, Marking Lock 7
Lever, Start 7

Lever, Spocing Lock 7
Lever, Selecting 7

Spring 7

Comslesve 4

Beoring, Sleeve 4

Disk 4

Slide, Tope Deprewsor 11
Screw (4-40 x 7/32 Hex) 4
Boil, Start 7

Knob 7

Cam 4

Lever, Trip ¥

Frame 3, 4,14

Lever, Push 7

Shaft w/Bearing 25

Wick, Felt 5

TR



Part Description and
Mumber Poge Mumber

190M  Coil, Mognet 17

224M  Coil, Mognet 14, 19

254M  Coil, Magnet 8

1036  Mut (=40 Hex) 10

1163 Screw (4-40x 314 Fil) 23
‘Washer, Flat &, 7, 9, 16, 18, 21
2171 Washer, Lock 310 11, 1310 22,
240 70

‘Washer, Flat 8

Washer, Flat 17, 26, 27

Mut (3/8=-32 Hex) 20

Washer, Lock &, 7, 14

Mut [&=40 Hex) 3 ta 7, ¥, 10,11,
13,14,16,18,19, 21,22, 27,28
Mut (4=40 Hex) &t 7, 11, 14,
18, 19, 20

Mut (=40 Hex) 5, 11

Wosher, Lock 310 5,9, 1610 21,28
Washer, Flat 16

Spring 18, 19

Wiek, Falt 21

SEEE § $EYEE S8

5

Spring, ion 10

Serew (2-56 x 1/4Fil) 1
Washer, Flot 5, 6,7, 9, 10, 11,
13, 14, 16 1o 20, 24, 27, 28
7603  Spring 18, 19

7455  Spring 21,27

8330  Washer, Flot 6,7, 9, 13 1o 18,
18, 20, 21, 22, 26

gig

41382  Spring 6,7, 10
41543  Beoring, Ball 5

41732  Plate, Clamp 17
42823  Wosher, Flat 3,4, 5
45024  Spring 14

45104  Spring 18, 19

45963  Spring 20

49084  Spring 17

55063  Spring 12, 15, 16
55669  Spring 21

7JOB7E  Spring 15, 14

71073 Washer, Flat 11
71437  Washer, Flat 13
72522  Wick, Felt 10

73175  Washer, Lock 20
73611 Wick, Felt 17

J42B3  Washer, Spring 4,7
T@Y  Teminal, Contact 17
76081 ‘Washer, Flat 8, 7
76099  Washer, Flat B

78246  Bushing, Insulating 17
Ted22  Spring 21

78533 Spring 6, 18,19
79012 Insulater 8

B34  Temminal, Contact 27
BO755  Bushing, lnsulating 17
BI778  Screw (4-40x 3716 Fil) 8
B2463  Spring 18,17

B2474  Terminal 14, 17, 24
B2547  Insulator (074 Thk) 27
B548 Insulotor (062 Thk) 17, 27
BAZ26  Spring 18, 1%

BASTS  Spring %, 14

84592  Shim (.004 Thk) 21
B4ET2 Stiffener 27

BAOT®  Washer, Felt 18, 25
BA304  Spring 15

84873  Spring 20

Part
Mumber

87401
#0361
-1y
P0560
yO573
#0790
F |
F0951
#1120
#1139
#3108
¥ane
93354
PEINT
101386
101796
103078
104807
104824
110434
110743

Mmooz
111410
11777
112352
112426
112947
113039
119647
119548

119649

119650
119651
119652

119653
117654
119455
119656
121242
121243
121538
12214%
122292
124177
124334
12501

125015
125215
125221
128357
131099
135714
135752
144872
150000
150001
150013
150014
150026
150027
150029
150034

MNUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Poge MNumber

Spring ¥

Washer, Felt 13

Spring 7

Washer, Flot 15, 28

Spring 14

Washer, Flat 16

Washer, Lock 10

Washer, Lock 27

Spring 10

Roller 25

Washer, Lock 5

Washer, Lock 11

Washer, Felt 7, 10

Screw, Shoulder (4=40) &, 7
Spring 7

Washer, Felt 20

Plate 27

Washer, Flat 28

Spring B

Serew (4=40 x 3716 Fil) 6,7
Washer, Lock 3 to 18, 20 to
24, 26, 28

Screw (6=40 x 5716 Fil) 14
Woasher, Flat ¥

Connector, Receptacle (4 P¥) 17
Washer, Flat 11

Mut (10=32 Hex) &, 7
Washer, Flat 5

Post, Spring 21

Ring, Retaining 10

Ring, Retaining &, 7, 10, 12,
14, 15,16, 21, 22, 26,27
Ring, Retaining 10, 1610 21,
23, 25

Ring, Retaining ¥, 13, 22
Ring, Retaining 9, 15, 16,18,22
Ring, Retaining &, 7, %, 10, 13,
18, 19, 21, 22

Ring, Retaining 21, 22

Ring, Retaining 4, 5

Ring, Retaining 20

Ring, Retaining 20

Clamp, Cable (1/8 1D} ¥
Clamp, Cable (3/16 ID) 26
Terminal B

Screw (4-40 Spl) 15
Bushing, Imsulating 27
Washer, Lock &, 7,10, 14
Serew (&=40 x 1-27/32 Hex) 24
Washer, Flat &, 7, %, 11,12,14
15, 17 v 21, 23, 24, 26, 28
Washer, Flat 8,913, 27
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Hex) 15,17
Mut (10=-32 Hex) 14

Ring, Retaining 13

Terminal (578" Lg) 24

Spring

Serew (4-40 = 11/64 Fil) ¥
Pin 22

Drum, Clutch 3, 4,20

Drum, Cluteh 3,4, 5

Disk, Adjusting 3, 3

Disk, Adjusting 4, 3

Lever, Shos Releoss 3
Lever, Shos Relecse 4, 5
Wick, Felt 3, 4,5

Disk, Clutch (2 Stop) 4, 3

Part
MNumbar

150040
150043
150044
150048
150089
150241
150355
150354
150687
150830
150841
150723
150578
150991
151073

151103
151152

151222
151244
151334
151344
151342
151414
151442

151803
151618
1514826
151829

151630
151431
151632
151637

151440
151542
1514657
151458

151859
151685
151686
151688
151670
151673
151674
15170
131703
131714
131713
131721
131722

151728
151732
151736
131737

151739
151880
152400

135 1, SECTICHN 573-119-800

Description and
Poge Mumber

Screw (&-40 x 5/8 Fil) 3, 4
Shos, Secondary Clutch 3, 4, 5
Shoe, Primary Clutch 3, 4, 5
Spring 6, 7 -
Screw (4-40 x 1/2 Fil) 8
Spring 3,4, 5,7, 9

Lever, Latch ¥

Lever, Trip ¥

Shed &, 7,21

Bushing, Shoulder 4, 5

Beoring 4, 5

Washer, Felt 13, 22

Screw (6=-40 x 1=1/8 Fil) 8
wﬂh'-'r Felt 22

Serew (4=40 x 5/32 Fil) 8, 9,
12: 13, 17, 23

Spring &

Screw (4=40 x 3/16 Hax) 9, 12,
14, 17, 19, 21, 24,28

Wosher, Felt 13

Wesher, Flat 3,4, 5

Oiler 6,7

Serew (G=40 x 3/8 Fil) 5

Wick, Felt 14

Mut [&=40 Hax) 10, 13

Screw (6=-40 x 1/2 Hex) 3 to &,
9. 14,19, 27

Spacer &

Screw (6-40 = 77146 FIl) 9
Terminal B, 19, 24, 26

Mut (6=40 Lug) ¥, 13, 14, 20,
21, 22

Serew (6=40 x 1/4 Hex) 4 10 7,
2,10, 14, 7,20, 22, 27, 28
Screw (6=40 x 5/16 Hex) 5, 8,
9, 14,15 24

Screw (6=40 x 3/8 Hex) 3, 4,
5, 16w 20, 25, 28

Screw (4-40 = 1/4 Fil) 3, 11,
18,23, 24

Lever, Shos Release 3, 5

Screw (6=40 x 374 Fil) 20
Screw (6-40 = 1/4 Fil) 4, 6,7,9
Serew (6-40 x 5/16 Fil) 3,4, 5,
20,13

Screw (6=40 x 1/2 Fil) 20
Screw (4=40 = 5/16 Fil) 20
Screw (4=-40 x 3/8 FIl) B

Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil) 8,17,19
Screw (10=32 x 5716 Fil) 3, 4, §
Screw (6-40 x 9716 Fil) 3,4, 5
Screw (6=40 x 11/32 Fil) 17, 20
Spring, Torsion &

Pin 15, 23

Spring &, 7

Spring 8

Screw (6-40 x 3/4 Hex) 16, 27
Screw (6=40 x 3/16 Hax) 9, 10,
14,19, 27

Spring 3, 3

Screw (4=40 x 11/32 Fil) 22, 24
Spring 4, 3

Screw (4=40 x 11/64 Hex) 3, 4,
5,13, 16,17, 23

Screw (&-40 x 3716 Hex) 22
Nut (40-40 Hex) 21

Plate, Selector Mtg &, 8,9,21

Page 29



SECTION 573-119-800

154349

155781
155782
155783
155995
1546008

Page 30

Description and
Poge Mumber

Guide 4,7

Guide, Selector Lever &, 7
Brocket, Guide &

Brocket, Spring &

Brocket, Spring &

Lever, Spacing Lock &
Laver, Selacting &

Bail, Reset &

Link &, 7

Stud, Adjusting 3, 5, 8
Lamination, Mognet 8
Brocket, Shield Mounting B
Brocket, Armature Stop Mounting B
Post, Spring 8

MNut, Self-Locking (6~40) B
Latch w/Hub &, 7

Rack, Sector &, 7

Arm, Stop &

Enoh, Range Scale &

Bail, Stop Arm 6,27

Woasher, Flat &, 7

Spring, Compression &, 7
Wick, Felt ¢

Shiald, Terminal 8

Washer, Flat 13

Spring &

Serew (4-40 x 1/4 Hex) 3107,
Ptold, 1617,

21,23,28

Post 8

Eoller 14

Washer, Felt 12, 27

Detent &, 7

Screw (640 x 7/32 Hex) ¥
Scraw (640 x 7/16 Hex) 5,11,27
Washer, Felt 22

Screw (d=40 x 21/44 Hax) 20
Screw (4=40 x 3/8 Hex) 15,
18,19

Washer, Lock 26

Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Hex) 9, 13,
14, 20, 21, 22

Serew (6=40 x 7/32 Fil) 5
Spring &

Com w/Pin 3

Shoft w/Bearing 3, 5,20
Beoring, Meedle 3, 4, 5
Wick, Leather &

Retoiner, Wick &

Lubricator &

Disk, Clutch Com 3, 3
Lubricator Asm &

Flate, Ronge Finder Mounting &
Link 22

Strip, Insulating 24

Plate 24

Sleeve, Insulating (3/32 1D x
1/2Lg) 8, 16,17

Sleave, Insulating (5/64 1D x
1/2 Lg) 26

Sleeve, Insulating (1/8 1D x 1/2
Lg) 17, 26

Bracket 23

Brocket 24

Plate 24

Serew, Shoulder (4=40) 5
Wheel, Feed 10

MUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Fumber

15600%
156012
156013
1560135
156016
156017
156019
156020
156024
156028
156034
156040
156042
156043
156044
156045
156044
156047
1586050
156051
156052
156054
156055
156058
156060
156061
156062
156067
156069
156070
156077
156078
156087
156090
1560793
156074
156075
156099
156103
156104
136132
156136

136137
136152
136137
136162
136163
136165
136168
15616%
156172
154173
136177
156183
156184
156235
156236
156248
1562350
156257

156318
158364
156387
156388
156400

Description and
Poge Mumber

Post, Slide 13
spring, Punch Block 12
Screw (4=40 5pl) 13
Plate, Spring 13
Link, Front Drag 13
Shaft, Eccentric 13
Washer, Felt 10, 22
Slide 11

Plote, Rear 10,11,13
Flate, Front 10,12,13,15,14,21
Guida, Tope 10

Past 10,26

Paost, Spocing 10
Bushing 13

Stud, Die Wheel 10
Shaft, Feed Wheel 10
Block, Tope Guide 11
Spring, Torsion 10
Stud, Eccentric 10
Bushing, Eccentric 13
Shoe, Tape 10,28
Lever, Detent 10
Wheel, Die 10

Link, Rear 13

Shaft, Eccentric 13
Arm, Tape Shoe 10, 24
Paost, Pivat 10
Guide, 5lide Post 13
Flata 11

Bail, Toggle 13
Plate w/Post 13
Contact Asm 17
Slide w/lnsulater 11
Screw, Adjusting (6=-40) 10
Wosher, Felt 13
Link, Front 13
Bushing 13

Link, Rear Drog 13
Strip, Felt 13

Shaft 12

Beoring, Eccentric 20
Brocket, Shaft
Mounting 20

Washer, Flat 20
Shoft, Feed=0ut Drive 14
Brocket 17

Washer, Flat 13
Guide 11

Washer, Felt 9, 13
Spring 11

Washer, Felt 13

Red 12

Stud 11

Brocker, Contact 17
Brocket, Anchor 10
Bracket, Anchor 10
Post, Guide ¥

Collar 25

Loich ¥

Com 3, 25

Brockst Asm 7,20
Lever, Trip ¥

Lever, Reset ¥

Shaft, Rocker Bail 14
Lever, Trip ¥

Lever, Adjusting ¢
Disk, Beoring 3, 4, 5

Part

MMumber

156412
156845
156447
156472
156473
156490
156515
156534
156558
154572
158576
154577
156832
156740
156880
1 56881
| 54ER4
156821
154541
1 58876
1 58567
154588
E
1546590
158594
154995
156998
1571974
157237
157261
158147
158170
158171
158172
158173
158177
158180
158182
158185
158184
158215
158701
158745
158760
158772
158807
158855
158881
158901
158902
158904
158905
158904
158907
158917
158923
158524
158925
| 58926
158927
158930
158932
158933
158%35
| 58936
158837
158540

Description and
Foge Mumber

Link, Drive 14

Washer, Spring 3, 4, 5

Ring, Retaining 3, 5

Post, Spring 7

Shaft, Main 23 —
Post, Guide ¥

Washer, Falt 22

Screw (4-40 x 1/B Fil) 6, 7.2
Washer, Felt 19

Washar, Felt 17

Washer, Felt 14

Roller, Detent Lever 10
Screw (6-40 x 13732 Hex) 11
Screw (=40 » 7/32 Hex) 14, 20
Jumper (2-3/8" Black) 8
Jumgper (1-1/2" Black) 8
Arm, Rocker 13

Guide, Adjusting Lever 14
Com, Selecter 3, 5
Connector, Plug (32 Pt) 17
Screw (6-40 Spl) 14

Roce, Outer 14

Bearing 14

Roce, Inner 14

Strip, Falt 14

Post 14

Retainer, Roller 14
Retainer, Spring 8

Shield, Terminal B

Shaft, Step Arm &, 7

Frame 5

Gear (21T) 5

Shaft w_.-"hnring- 5

Lever, Latch ¥

Cam, Reset ¥

Collar 4, 5

Cam w/Pins 5

Disk, Cluteh Cam 4, 5
Gear (45T) 5

Screw (4-40 = 7732 Fil) 4, 5
Plate, Nut 28

Gear (35T} 3, 4

Clamg, Bearing 3, 4, 5
Post, Spring 16

Coraw (4=40 x 5B Hex) 18
Sorew [J=48 x 11784 Fil) 24
Extension 11

Pdut, Shoulder (4=-40) 5
Brocket, Guide 7

Lever, Marking Lock 7
Lever, Start 7

Lever, Spocing Lock 7
Lever, Salecting 7

Spring 7

Comslesve 4

Beoring, Heeve 4

Disk 4

Slide, Tope Depressor 11
Screw (4-40 x 7/32 Hex) 4
Bail, Srart 7

Knob 7

Com 4

Lever, Trip ¥

Frame 3,4 ,14

Lever, Push 7

Shaft w/Bearing 25

Wick, Felt 5



—

Part

158941
158945
158944
158947
158949
158950
159011
159039
159040
1559041

155049
159050
159051
159053

159057

159059
159061
159063
159070
150072
159074
1 5907 5
159077
159078
159094
159095
159178
159180
159181
159184
159185
159189
159233
159272
15934]
159345
159379
159381
159411
159427
159428
159429
159430
159431
159447
159472
156544
156540
156545
156548
156570
159571
159575
159578
159579
159580
159601
159625
159651
159452
159454
159815
159820
159865
159880

Description ond
Poge MNumber

Bail, Rocker 14
Brocket 7

Caoble Asm 2,17
Plate 7,9, 21

Plote w/Studs 7
Contact Asm, Code Reading 17
Brocket, Spring ¢
Spring, Torsion 23
Bracket 23

Post 22

Plate, Front 22,
Brocket w/Studs 22
Link 22

Shaft, Teggle 27
Plate, Rear Z2

Post, Guide 22,23
Post 22,23

Arm 22

Latch 23

Plate, Rear 22

Slide 23

Toggle Assembly 22
Shaft 23

Contact Assembly 24
Plaote, Mut 24

Block, Contact 24
Plate 24

Spring 24

Brocket 7

Lubricator Asm &, 7
Lubricotor &, 7

Wick, Lubricating &, 7
Retainer, Wick &, 7
Wick, Oil ¢

Stud 11, 14

Spring 23

Bearing, Ball 3, 4, 5
Block, Spacing 24
Modification Kit 2,17
Modification Kit 2,17
Bearing Asm 14
Brocket, Stop ¥
Retainer, Wick 21
Wick, Felt 21

Lever, Slide Trip 9
Lever, Main Trip &
Holder, Wick %

Plate, Main ¥,14,17
Release, Clutch 9
Spring 11

Bracket w/Post 17,18, 19
Brocket, Contact 17
Spring, Contact 17
Stiffener 17

Bracket, Stop 17

Bail, Front Contact 17
Bail, Reor Contact 17
Shaft, Actuating Bail 17
Brocket, Spring 17
Bracket, Bail Guide 14
Plate, Mut 9

Flate w/Bushing 9,14
Block Asm, Punch 12
Shed 11

Connecter, Receptocle (32 Pt) 17

Drum, Cluteh 5
Elide &

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

159887
159888
157889
159890
159891
159892
159893
157854
159895
159900
159901
159902
159903
159909
159911
159912
159913
159914
159954
159F55
159954
159957
159958
159959
159960
159941
159942
159943
157945
159973
159974
159975
159974
159977
159978
159979
159980
159987
159788
159989
159990
140180
140182
140184
140185
140184
160187
140480
160672
160673
160674
150842
160544
150948
1 60FeT
150998
1461100
141102
161107
161108
16110%
141237
141238
141239
141240
141305
161334

Description and
Pags Mumber

Gear Set 1,5

Pinion [28T) 5§

Gear (497) 5

Geor Set 1,5

Pinien (21T) 5

Gear (48T) 5

Gear Set 1,5

Pinian (14T) 5

Geor (40T) 5

Plate 15

Plate w/Post 15
Shaft, Roke 15
Bellerank 15

Powl, Feed 15

Plate 15

Gear, Segment 15
Screw, Ecceniric (6-40) 15
Eccentric 15

Link, Adjusting 16
Link, Drive 14

Post 14

Limk 16

Lateh 14

Extension, Lateh 14
Eccantric 14

Arm, Eccentric 18
Ring, Retaining 1&
Hub 14

Arm, Adjusting 16
Brocket w/Bushing 18
Eccentric 14

Bail, Armature 14
Armature 16, 19
Hinge 14, 19

Shaft 14, 19

A.I'n'll. Nm-ﬂwf 1&
Post, Spring 14
Bracket, Guide 15
Plate, Adjusting 24
Pest, Shas Plvat 24
Bail, Guide 24
Armature w/Extension B
Brocket w/Button 8
Plate, Stop B

Pest 8, 17

Bushing, Shoulder 8
Shiald, Oil B
Pusher, Tape 13

Stud 15

Shaft, Fesdwhesl 15
Mut, Shoulder (4=240) 15
Washer, Spring 20
Washer, Felt 17
Serew (2-56 Spl) 10
Rallar 17

Arem 17

Spring, Contact 17
Spring, Contact 17
Stud 10

Stud 11

Post, Guide 13
Coble Asm 26
Connector, Receptac|e (38 Pt) 28
Connector, Flug (38 Pt) 24
Bracket, Connachor 24
Coble Asm 26

Lever, Stap 14

Part
Fumbear

161337
161338
161339
161342
161493
161495
161496
161497
161497
161502
161452
162064
162092
162093
162207
162248
162271
182273
162306
1462340
162341
162364
162379
162380
162573
162741
162742
162743
162744
162745
182747
162748
162750
162752
162753
142754
1462755
1462756
182757
142758
142750
162751
162762
162763
162764
142765
162786
1627468
162770
162772
162773
182774
142775
162776
162778
162780
162781
162784
174045
1 P40&E
1 94047
1 %4048
194100
194182
1741 &4
174147
194148

155 1, SECTION 573-11%-800

Description and
Page Mumber

Post, Stop 14

Lever, Trip 14
Lever, Hand 14
Lever, Start &

Post, Supporting 15
Plate 23

Bracket, Spring 23
Block, Lid 23

Flate 23

Slide, Sensing 23
Plate, Frent 21,23,24
Coble w,/Terminals 8
Bail, Guide 10
Spring, Torsion 10
Cable w/Terminals 14
Hub 3, 4, 5
Madification Kit 2,17
Modification Kit 2,17
Cable 17

Eleave 25
Bearing 25
Bearing 25
Modification Kit 2
Medification Kir 2
Retainer 4, 5
Com 20

Powl, Detent 20
Powl, Feed 20
Shoft 20

Lever, Cam Follower 20
Roller 20

Lever 20

Lever 20

Collar 20

Spacer (813 Thk) 20

Plate 20

Bracket, Spring 20

Bushing 20

Shafr 20,21

Lever, Com Follower 20
Lateh 18, 19

Post 18

Storage Asm, Slide 21

Bail, Reset 13,21

Laver, Slide Trip 21

Brackat 21

Plote w/Past 21

Lateh 21

Plate w/Stud 21

Link 21

Plate, Main 18, 19

Post, Spring 18, 17

Shaft 18, 1%, 21

Plote 18

Lever 1B, 19,21

Shaft 18, 1%

Lever 18, 19

Serew, Eccentrie (4=40) 18,19
Contact Assembly 17
Madification Kit 2,17
Brocket, Mounting 17
Brocket, Contact 17

Block Asm, Punch 12

Bail, Reset 13

Beoring, Ball 20,2
Modification Kit 2,17

Lever, Com Followsr 20

Page 31



SECTION 573-119-800

Part
Fumber

162785
162786
162786
162790
162791
162792
142793
162794
162795
162796
162757
142798
162799
142800
1462802
142803
1562804
1462809
1462852

1462912

1462920
162930
162988
162993
162994
1463009
143010
143015
163018
163019
163020
163021

163022

163023

163024
163025
163114
1463255
1463326
163327
163347
163351

163574
164272

164273

164275

164278
164279
164300
164307
164385
164511

164513
1564515
164740
164743
164790
164800
164801

164804
154851

164883
164884
164884

1564888
170077

Page 32

Description and
Page Mumber

Bushing, Eccentric 18,19
Arm, Blocking 18, 17
Post 18, 19

Lever w/Hub 18

Shaft 18, 19

Arm, Detent 18, 19
Rotchet (42T) 18, 19
Hub, Back Stop 18, 19
Ratchet (42T) 18, 19
Cam 18

Plate, Adjusting 18, 19
REoller 18, 1%

Post, Spring 18, 19
Block, Stop 18,19
Powl, Detent 18, 1%
Post, Drive Link 18
Link, Drive 18

Spring 21

Bor, Mounting %,17
Guard, Rear 4

Chute, Chod 28

Frome 4,14

Bail, Retroction 14
Block Asm, Punch 12
Block Asm, Punch 12
Pinien (21T) 5

Gear (49T) 5

Pinion (28T) 5

Gear (49T) 5

Pinion (21T) 5

Geor (48T) 5

Pinion (28T) 5

Gear (80T) 5

Gear Set (60 WPM) 1,5
Gear Sat (75 WPM) 5
Gear Set (100 WPM) 1,5
Post, Spring 18, 19
Mut, Shoulder (4-40) 18, 19
Lever w/Hub 20

Ring, Retaining 14, 20
Modification Kit 2,18,20, 21
Cam 18

Chute, Chad 28
Modification Kit 28
Chute, Chad 28

Chute, Chad 28

Chute, Chad 28
Chute, Chod 28

Spacer (.100 Thik) 11
Spring, Punch Block 12

Bracket, Magnet Mounting 8,27

Lever w/Hub 10

Powl, Feed 13

Spring, Torsion 10
Rock, Range Finder 27
Shaft 27

Sleave, Com 4

Spring, Punch Block 12
Block, Tape Guide 11
Shaft w/Bearing 4
Wheel, Feed 10
Lever, Com Follower 21
Lever w/Stud 21

Link 21

Post 21

Lever w,/Post 21

Cam, Selector 3, 5

MUMERICAL IMDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

170081

170107
1700124
170125
1701%3
170178
17019¢
170201
176202
170203
170204
170206
170210
170211

170215
170216
170217
170218
17021%
170220
170225
170230
170231

170232
170233
170234
170235
170236
170237
170238
170240
170241

170242
170244
170245
170246
170247
170264
170306
170767
170768
170763
170770
170778
170779
170788

170871
170872

170907
1716735
171696
171657
172112
172118
172632

172983
172984
172993
173139
173200
173203
173204
173336
173337

Description and
Foge Mumber

Knob &

Guide, Tape 10
Lubricatar Aam &

Lever, Shoe Releaie 3, 5
Guard, Bock Spoce 15
Arm, Stop 6, 7

Brocket, Anchor 10
Shaft w/Bearing 3, 5,20
Post, Guide ¥

Laver, Slide Trip ¥
Brocket, Spring ¥

Post, Guide 13

Block &sm, Punch 12
Arm, Rocker 13

Spring, Punch Block 12
Plate, Front 10,12,13,21
Post 10,24

Shaft, Feed Wheel 10
Sted, Die Wheel 10
Guide, Tape 10

Block, Tope Guide 11
Knob &

Guide, Upper &

Guide, Lower &

Stud &, 21

Bracket, Guide &
Brackar, Spring &

Laver &

Lever, Start &

Bail, Reset &

Frome 3, 5

Screw, Adjusting (&=40) 10
Slide, Fesd Hole Punch 11
Wheel, Die 10

Wheel, Feed 10

Slide w/Insulator 11
Guide 11

Post, Guide ¥
Modification Kit 28
Gear (28T) 3

Geor (BOT) 3

Gear (32T) 3

Gear (56T) 3

Block Asm, Punch 12
Wheel, Feed 10

Wheel, Die 10

Bail, Retroctor 12

Gear (35T) 3

Gear (80T) 3

Slide, Feed Hole Punch 11
Plate, Adjusting 19
Gear Set 3

Gear Set 3

Gear Set 3

Depress Asm, Tope 1]
Brackst 11

Screw (d=40 x 3/16 Hex) 27

Spring, Torsion 21
Bracket, Spring 13
Brocket, Spring 12
Spring 12

Brocket 14

Sleeve, Bearing 3
Sleeve, Bearing 4, 5
Shaft w/Bearings 4
Madification Kit 3
Medification Kit 4

Mumbeer

173338
173340
173443
173601
173602
173504
173504
173807
173409
173814
1734148
173418
173519
173620
173421
173491
173921
174439
174441
174442
174444
174445
174448
174447
174448
174ddF
174450
174451
174452
176288
176288
178420
176421
175489
17&4%0
176428
175640
176647
179252
179254
179573
182909
192493
192499
1924581
192652
192709
192793
193623
1935639
193784
153790
193791
193804
193821
193822
193824
193852
173764
193948
173569
193570
193973
173974
193974
193987
193983

Description and
Fage Mumber

Modification Kit 3
Collor 3,4, 5
Modificotion Kit 2,19, 20,21
Com 20

Flote w/Stued 21

Fost, Spring 21

Bail w/Hub 21

Levar 21

Roller 21

Link w/Shsd 21

Lever w/Hub 21

Bail 21

Brocket, Mognet 17
Bail, Armature 17
Coble w/Terminals 17
Com 17

Muodificotion Kit 10
Medification Kit 2,27
Lever w/Bushing 27
Contact Asm 27
Spring, Contoct 27
Brocket, Contoct Mounting 27
Spring, Contact 27
Post 27

Guard 27

Brocket 27

Cam 27

Cam 7

Spacer (.0BS Thik) 27
Spring, Torsion ¥
Lever, Adjusting 20
Modification Kit 2,27
Modification Kit 2,27
Guide ¥

Bracket w/'Hubs 9,20
Modification Kit 2,19,20,21
Guard, Tape #

Latch w/Hub 18
Maodification Kit 28
Chute, Chad 28

Mut (&40 Hex) 10, 13, 20,21
Spring &

Spring &

Com, Selector 3, 3
Post 14

Link w/Stud 14

Link w,-"Hul! 14

Guard 17

Com, Selector 3
Lever w,/Shaft 20
Scraw, Contast 24
Lever w/ Contact 24
Lever w/Contact 24
Armature 16

Brocket w/Post 16
Clamg 14

Latch w/Hub 1&
Spring 3

Bracket w/Sud ¥

Poit 9

Post 7

Plate, Clamp ¥
Platform, Tape ¥
Depressor, Tope ¥
Bail, Rocker 14
Bracket, Roller 9
Modification Eit 9,14



Part
Mumber

194179
194180
194181
194197
194862
194992
1 74953
195182
195163
1951 84

Description and
Poge Mumber

Bearing, Eccentric 20
Cam 20

Comsleeve, Feed-Out 20
apring, Torsion 21
Extension 28
Modification Kit 12, 26
Guide, Tope 12

Pinion (20T) 5

Gear (32T) 5

Gear Set (67 WPM) 5

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Port
Mumber

195231
193233
193251
195634
195673
197971
197972

197973
197982

199403

Description and
Poge Mumber

Spring, Compression ¥
Roller ¥

Armature, Selector B
Maodifleation Kit B

Block Asm, Punch 12
Brocket, Tape Guide 22
Guide, Tape 22

Plate, Cover 22

Coble 24

Screw, Shoulder (4-40) 2

Part
Mumbsr

199304
199825
1 99859
199992
304532

305438
J0ET55

155 1, SECTION 573-119-800

Daseription and
Poge MNumber

Gasket 12

Bail w/Hub 21

Bushing 20

Bail, Stripper 7

Spring 20

Guide Asm, Tape 23
Depremor, Tape 23
Brocket, Guide 13
Lever, Marking Lock &



